Gautam Budh Nagar, Uttar Pradesh-201301 
Executive Director  
Website :- nmrcnoida.com & etender.up.nic.in 

6 Bid Validity period 180 days 

7 Bid Language English 

8 Bid Currency Indian Rupees 

9 Consortium/JV  allowed Yes 

10 Bid Processing Fee Rs. 23,600/- ( Twenty Three Thousand Six Hundred Only 
inclusive of GST @ 18%) only through Digital Mode 

11 EMD EMD as per detail mentioned at clause no. 5.8 of RFP 
(RFP page No.–12)and must be paid through RTGS/NEFT 
mode only 

12 Account detail for RTGS/NEFT for paying  
Bid processing fee and EMD